

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 19, 2022

For more information: Phone: (401) 294-2222

Web: VoteBobCraven.com

PLANNED PARENTHOOD RHODE ISLAND PAC ENDORSES REPRESENTATIVE CRAVEN

North Kingstown, RI – Today, Planned Parenthood Rhode Island's PAC endorsed Representative Bob Craven in his re-election bid.

"I'm proud to have the support of Planned Parenthood," Representative Craven said in response to the news. "Women's constitutional rights are under attack in legislatures and courts around our country. As your state representative and as Chair of the House Judiciary Committee, I will continue to push legislative efforts to ensure a women's right to choose is fully guaranteed," Craven continued. "Those efforts will undoubtedly include passage of the Equality in Abortion Coverage Act, which will extend abortion related healthcare coverage to thousands of Rhode Islanders."

In 2019, Representative Craven <u>led the charge</u> to codify the protections of *Roe v. Wade* into Rhode Island law. Thanks to his foresight and advocacy within the General Assembly, a woman's right to choose is protected here in Rhode Island. However, Representative Craven remains committed to protecting and expanding reproductive rights to preserve the sexual and reproductive health of women from Woonsocket to Westerly.

For more information on Representative Craven's policies or his efforts on Smith Hill, visit <u>VoteBobCraven.com</u> or contact Representative Craven at (401) 294-2222.